
Plan Holder List 
WBS: To Be Determined 
Tree Trimming & Cutting 

Chatham & Randolph Counties 
 
hcacarolinas@isqft.com 
 
Advanced Tree Care 
324 S. Wilmington St, Ste #229 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
Attn: Tim Schulien 
Phone: 919-610-0200 
tgschulien@yahoo.com 
Vendor #84010 
 
Bland Landscaping Co, Inc. 
P O Box 727 
Apex, NC  27502 
Attn: Matt Bland 
Phone: 919-387-0010 
Fax: 919-387-0690 
mbland@blandlandscaping.com 
Vendor#  96927 
 
Carolina Tree Equipment, Inc. 
DBA Carolina Tree Care 
PO Box 1118 
Concord, NC 28026 
Attn: Jack Guffey, Jr. 
Phone: 704-788-8733 
Fax: 704-792-2273 
jguffey@carolinatree.com 
Vendor #57108 
 
Country Boy Landscaping, Inc. 
PO Box 290 
Harmony, NC 28634 
Attn: Chris Cartner 
704-924-9330 
seed4u@bellsouth.net 
Vendor# 18297 
 
L&M Construction of Blairs, LLC 
PO Box 3487 
Mooresville, NC  28117 
Attn: Lyle Rader 
Phone: 704-662-8057 
Fax: 704-662-8378 
lyle@landmconstruction.net 
Vendor #67111 
 
Loye Grading & Tree Service Inc 
1580 US 29 Business 
Reidsville, NC 27320 
Attn: Pamela Loye 
Phone: 336-349-4431 
Fax: 336-349-4431 
loyegrading@triad.rr.com 
Vendor #28693 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

RBS Grading & Excavating, Inc. 
4206 Holder Road 
Durham, NC  27703 
Attn: Richard Jones 
Phone: 919-596-5669 
Fax: 919-596-1191 
rjones@rbsgrading.com 
Vendor #82922 
 
Southeast Contracting Group, Inc. 
PO Box 61096 
Raleigh, NC  27661 
Attn: Richard Wells 
Phone: 252-915-6792 
rbwells55@aol.com 
Vendor #94832 
 
Southern Garden, Inc. 
P. O. Box 808 
Apex, NC  27502 
Attn: Cornelia Hoyes 
Phone: 919-362-1050 
Fax: 919-363-9222 
connie@southerngardeninc.com 
Vendor#  25891 
 
Swift Recovery Company 
615 Oberlin Rd 
Raleigh, NC  27605 
Attn: Reginald Holley 
Phone: 919-412-7260 
Fax: 919-829-5839 
reginaldholley09@yahoo.com 
Vendor#  88845 
 
TLC Works Inc. 
1021 Woods Cross Roads Road 
Benson, NC 27504 
Attn: Chris W. Barefoot 
Phone: (919) 207-2270  
Fax: (919) 207-0571 
tlcworks@embarqmail.com 
Vendor #3201 
 
Vegetation Management Specialist, Inc. 
3248 Union Cross Ch. Rd.  
Yadkinville, NC 27055 
Attn: Tammy Horne 
Phone: 336-961-2747 
Fax: 336-961-25601 
midstatemowin@aol.com 
Vendor #70899 
 
Verna Garland 
DBA Garland Construction Co. 
PO Box 741 
Robbinsville, NC 28771 
Attn: Verna Garland 
Phone: 828-479-8235 
Fax: 828-479-8701 
verna@dnet.net 
Vendor #35317 
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